

Certificate of Registration

Alcumus ISOQAR Limited (an accredited certification body 0026) certifies that the Food Safety Management System of:

MAAK Natural Extractors Private Limited

KINFRA Mega Food Park, Plot No.44, Kanjikode, Pin - 678557, Palakkad, Kerala, India

has been assessed and determined to comply with the requirements of

Food Safety System Certification 22000 FSSC 22000

Certification Scheme for food safety management systems consisting of the following elements: ISO 22000:2018, ISO/TS 22002-1:2009 and Additional FSSC 22000 requirements (version 5.1).



Certificate Number:

Date of the certification decision: Initial Registration Date: Issue Date: Valid until:

21018-FSC-001

05 April 2022 05 April 2022 05 April 2022 05 April 2025



Scope of Registration:

Processing (grinding, flaking, steam distillation, filtration, extraction, evaporation, desolventization, ageing, isolation, centrifugation, purification, drying, milling, blending, sieving) of oleoresins, essential oils, extracts and food colours from spices and herbs and packing in High Density Polyethylene barrels, aluminium bottles, polyethylene bags, HDPE pails followed by HDPE containers / paper board master cartons for further used as ingredients in food industry

Food Chain Category: K - Production of (Bio) Chemicals

Signed: Alyn Franklin, Chief Executive Officer (on behalf of Alcumus ISOQAR)

alyn Faddi

This certificate will remain current subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard. This will be mon itored regularly by Alcumus ISOQAR. Further clarification regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the relevant standards' requirement may be obtained by consulting Alcumus ISOQAR.

The authenticity of this certificate can be verified in the FSSC 22000 database of Certified Organizations available on www.fssc22000.com.

Alcumus ISOQAR Limited, Alcumus Certification, Cobra Court, 1 Blackmore Road, Stretford, Manchester M32 0QY. T: 0161 865 3699 F: 0161 865 3685 E: isoqarenquiries@alcumusgroup.com W: www.alcumusgroup.com/isoqar This certificate is the property of Alcumus ISOQAR and must be returned on request.